I, _____, being the authorized representative of (Name of individual executing this release)

, the membership of which has, in consideration of said organization and its members and invitees, being allowed to participate in the use of the East Longmeadow Library meeting rooms and facilities and the programs offered or sponsored by the Town of East Longmeadow and the East Longmeadow Library and Board of Trustees do hereby forever release, acquit, discharge and covenant to hold harmless the said East Longmeadow Library Board of Trustees and the Town of East Longmeadow and their employees, of and from any and all debts, demands, actions, causes of actions, suits, claims, and damages on account of or in any way growing out of, directly or indirectly, all known and unknown personal injuries or property damage which the organization and its members and invitees may now or hereafter have resulting from the use by said organization its members and invitees of the East Longmeadow library and parking area and any activities and programs offered therein. In addition, the organization shall indemnify and defend the East Longmeadow Library Trustees and the Town of East Longmeadow and their employees from the claims made by any of its members and/or its invitees related to the use of the East Longmeadow library and parking area or its activities and/or programs.

Executed as an agreement this	day of	in the year	on
behalf of the		by the	undersigned,
its duly authorized representative.		•	C A

Applicant's Signature

The above information was verified:

_____Town Official/Town Employee _____Library Patron

____Driver's License: _____

_____Other: ______

Library Director or Designee's Signature

ELPL Meeting Room Policy